

30 July 2020

Market Announcements Platform ASX Limited via electronic lodgement

CLEANSING NOTICE UNDER SECTION 708A(5)(e) CORPORATIONS ACT

Strike Energy Limited (ASX "STX") (Strike) refers to the issue of 5,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares on exercise of existing options as notified in the Appendix 2A lodged by Strike with the ASX on 29 July 2020.

The shares were issued on 29 July 2020.

For the purposes of section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act), Strike advises that:

- a) The shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.
- b) This notice is being given under paragraph 5(e) of section 708A of the Corporations Act.
- c) As at the date of this notice, Strike has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2M (as they apply to Strike) and section 674 of the Corporations Act.
- d) As at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Company Contact

Stuart Nicholls Managing Director & CEO email: stuart.nicholls@strikeenergy.com.au

Investor & Media Relations

Paul Ryan Citadel-MAGNUS Phone: 0409 296 511 Email: pryan@citadelmagnus.com